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10th October 2021 

Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Bank Holiday and Term Dates 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

I am just writing to let you know that the Local Authority have given all maintained schools an extra Bank Holiday 

day, as the Jubilee celebrations fall in the Leicestershire County Council Half Term. 

 

At Stathern Primary School, we will be taking that extra day on Friday, 8th April 2022. This means that the children 

will not be at school on Friday, the 8th. This is just before the Easter break.  

I attach the updated term dates for 2021-2022, below.   

Following a long consultation across the LA, we have been given term dates for 2022-2027. I have been given the 

discretion to decide the 5 staff development days, and I will be finalising that this week, with the other Vale school 

Headteachers, and these dates will be sent out shortly.   

Please do contact me if you have any worries or questions.  

Thank you, as ever, for your support and understanding.  

Take care and stay safe, 

 

 

Mrs Karen Lambert 

Head Teacher 

         @stathernprimary 

 

Term dates 2021/2022 

Please note: The law requires local authority schools to have 189 school days  

Autumn Term 

Schools open: Wednesday 25 August 2021 

August Bank Holiday: Monday 30 August 2021 

Half term break: Monday 18 October to Friday 22 October 2021 

Schools close: Friday 17 December 2021 



Spring Term 

Schools open: Tuesday 4 January 2021 

New Year Bank Holiday: Monday 3 January 2022) 

Half term break: Monday 14 February to Friday 18 February 2022 

Schools close: 
Queen’s Jubilee Bank Holiday: 

Thursday 7th April 2022 
Friday 8 April 2022)  

Summer Term 

Schools open: Monday 25 April 2022 

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 2 May 2022 

Half term break: Monday 30 May to Friday 3 June 2022 

Schools close: Friday 8 July 2022 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


